
CROW PASS CROSSING - July 22, 2023
OVERALL MEN

Place First name Last name Age Time
1 Ben Marvin 42 3:22:23
2 Galen Hecht 28 3:30:07
3 David Ryland 29 3:36:47
4 Michael Rabe 43 3:37:45
5 Brian Kirchner 33 3:39:54
6 Blaise Boyer 16 3:56:17
7 Eric Vilce 34 3:57:21
8 Kurtis Brumbaugh 21 4:00:13
9 Ian Beals 22 4:07:52

10 Ethan Copp 21 4:10:15
11 Michael Vander Lugt 51 4:11:36
12 Isaac Jamison 31 4:12:33
13 Austin Canning 29 4:12:38
14 Dylan Miller 23 4:14:54
15 Dan Myers 53 4:18:35
16 Brian Pekar 45 4:18:52
17 Kevin Rosenkranz 33 4:24:11
18 Trevor Staples 30 4:24:36
19 Andy Peters 39 4:28:52
20 Martins Onskulis 29 4:32:35
21 Tucker Looney 26 4:37:33
22 Duncan Wright 25 4:38:59
23 Eric Fiedler 40 4:39:00
24 Robert Hixon 35 4:39:17
25 Ben Wiley 31 4:41:00
26 Jeff Fisher 39 4:43:10
27 Christopher Cornelius 41 4:45:16
28 Craig Taylor 45 4:46:06
29 John Weddleton 65 4:48:34
30 Michael Bach 38 4:50:35
31 Greg Voelkel 44 4:51:02
32 Dmitry Surnin 32 4:52:25
33 Nick Kesling 37 4:53:52
34 Nathanael Ray 33 4:56:06
35 Mark Brady 40 4:56:33
36 Ben Sturgulewski 37 4:56:51
37 Isaac Cryder 34 4:57:42
38 Chad Pysher 53 4:59:24
39 Caleb Euhus 35 5:01:41
40 Spencer Roberson 31 5:03:24
41 Levi Thomas 35 5:08:23
42 Derek Nottingham 47 5:08:26
43 Jeremy Weber 35 5:09:38
44 Lance Williamson 65 5:09:52
45 Colin Campbell 34 5:10:21



46 Hunter McConnel 39 5:10:26
47 Lance Kopsack 58 5:13:29
48 Kyle Stone 26 5:22:12
49 Jonathan Burgess 27 5:22:33
50 Luke Loflin 26 5:23:52
51 Craig Van Arsdale 37 5:24:50
52 Clinton Brown 39 5:31:43
53 Jonathan Mowery 48 5:32:17
54 Spencer Parks 18 5:36:45
55 Chad Bouchard 43 5:40:32
56 Steve Cleary 52 5:44:36
57 Scott Curry 30 5:48:47
58 Dylan Garbe 22 5:49:14
59 Chris Ruggles 38 5:54:05
60 Rich Christiansen 41 5:54:28
61 Nathan Smoot 25 5:57:14
62 Fredrik Strandin 34 5:57:16

Sepp Wigger 25 UNOFFICIAL
Joshua Bleznak 37 UNOFFICIAL
Adam Hrnicek 32 UNOFFICIAL
Bryan Schuerman 27 UNOFFICIAL
Dean Denter 52 UNOFFICIAL
Mark Snyder 32 UNOFFICIAL
Brandon King 28 UNOFFICIAL
Daniel Vo 34 UNOFFICIAL
Andrew Baalerud 39 UNOFFICIAL
Samuel Jordan 53 UNOFFICIAL
Adam Merculieff 27 UNOFFICIAL
Tracen Knopp 24 DNF

OVERALL WOMEN
1 Christy Marvin 42 3:40:15
2 Denali Strabel 33 3:51:13
3 Jenna DiFolco 24 3:59:42
4 Shauna Severson 36 4:08:16
5 Brittany Mumma 34 4:14:10
6 Lucy Young 19 4:14:56
7 Amie Spieth 33 4:15:03
8 Sarah Hanchett 32 4:24:33
9 April McAnly 41 4:25:10

10 Mamie Clare 29 4:27:52
11 Claire Trujillo 28 4:38:12
12 Chloe Papier 28 4:43:33
13 Jan Tomsen 38 4:45:21
14 Karinna Gomez 36 4:46:40
15 Meghan Adair 24 4:46:43
16 Abby Stemper 33 4:47:16
17 Amanda Cherok 36 4:47:37
18 Milissa Lewis 37 4:52:22



19 Jennifer Love 33 4:53:52
20 Emma Kroloff 31 4:55:37
21 Brenda Davila 54 4:55:58
22 Whitney Bennett Bouchard 36 5:00:26
23 Laura Tuttle 35 5:01:05
24 Melanee Stiassny 46 5:02:10
25 Krista Schnell 31 5:02:28
26 Jessie Marman 28 5:03:33
27 Leigh Moffett 27 5:04:33
28 Julianne Dickerson 35 5:12:27
29 Rachel Burchill 27 5:24:48
30 Des Brooks 36 5:32:00
31 Victoria Houser 31 5:46:41
32 Hanna Bensch 31 5:57:15

Jessica Schmuke 41 UNOFFICIAL
Patricia Houser 22 UNOFFICIAL
Elizabeth Roedl 40 UNOFFICIAL
Theresa Soley 34 UNOFFICIAL
Kristine Percival 43 UNOFFICIAL
Mindy Svoboda 39 UNOFFICIAL
Jen Novobilski 48 UNOFFICIAL
Terina Noteboom 37 UNOFFICIAL
Rachel Gernat 50 UNOFFICIAL
Diana Adair 45 UNOFFICIAL
Kayla Mays 28 UNOFFICIAL
Laura Grossman 43 DNF



CROW PASS CROSSING - July 22, 2023
AGE GROUPS - MEN

Place First name Last name Category Time
1 Galen Hecht 29 & Under 3:30:07
2 David Ryland 29 & Under 3:36:47
3 Blaise Boyer 29 & Under 3:56:17
4 Kurtis Brumbaugh 29 & Under 4:00:13
5 Ian Beals 29 & Under 4:07:52
6 Ethan Copp 29 & Under 4:10:15
7 Austin Canning 29 & Under 4:12:38
8 Dylan Miller 29 & Under 4:14:54
9 Martins Onskulis 29 & Under 4:32:35

10 Tucker Looney 29 & Under 4:37:33
11 Duncan Wright 29 & Under 4:38:59
12 Kyle Stone 29 & Under 5:22:12
13 Jonathan Burgess 29 & Under 5:22:33
14 Luke Loflin 29 & Under 5:23:52
15 Spencer Parks 29 & Under 5:36:45
16 Dylan Garbe 29 & Under 5:49:14
17 Nathan Smoot 29 & Under 5:57:14

Sepp Wigger 29 & Under Unofficial
Bryan Schuerman 29 & Under Unofficial
Brandon King 29 & Under Unofficial
Adam Merculieff 29 & Under Unofficial
Tracen Knopp 29 & Under DNF

1 Brian Kirchner 30-39 3:39:54
2 Eric Vilce 30-39 3:57:21
3 Isaac Jamison 30-39 4:12:33
4 Kevin Rosenkranz 30-39 4:24:11
5 Trevor Staples 30-39 4:24:36
6 Andy Peters 30-39 4:28:52
7 Robert Hixon 30-39 4:39:17
8 Ben Wiley 30-39 4:41:00
9 Jeff Fisher 30-39 4:43:10

10 Michael Bach 30-39 4:50:35
11 Dmitry Surnin 30-39 4:52:25
12 Nick Kesling 30-39 4:53:52
13 Nathanael Ray 30-39 4:56:06
14 Ben Sturgulewski 30-39 4:56:51
15 Isaac Cryder 30-39 4:57:42
16 Caleb Euhus 30-39 5:01:41
17 Spencer Roberson 30-39 5:03:24
18 Levi Thomas 30-39 5:08:23
19 Jeremy Weber 30-39 5:09:38
20 Colin Campbell 30-39 5:10:21
21 Hunter McConnel 30-39 5:10:26
22 Craig Van Arsdale 30-39 5:24:50



23 Clinton Brown 30-39 5:31:43
24 Scott Curry 30-39 5:48:47
25 Chris Ruggles 30-39 5:54:05
26 Fredrik Strandin 30-39 5:57:16

Joshua Bleznak 30-39 Unofficial
Adam Hrnicek 30-39 Unofficial
Mark Snyder 30-39 Unofficial
Daniel Vo 30-39 Unofficial
Andrew Baalerud 30-39 Unofficial

1 Ben Marvin 40-49 3:22:23
2 Michael Rabe 40-49 3:37:45
3 Brian Pekar 40-49 4:18:52
4 Eric Fiedler 40-49 4:39:00
5 Christopher Cornelius 40-49 4:45:16
6 Craig Taylor 40-49 4:46:06
7 Greg Voelkel 40-49 4:51:02
8 Mark Brady 40-49 4:56:33
9 Derek Nottingham 40-49 5:08:26

10 Jonathan Mowery 40-49 5:32:17
11 Chad Bouchard 40-49 5:40:32
12 Rich Christiansen 40-49 5:54:28

1 Michael Vander Lugt 50-59 4:11:36
2 Dan Myers 50-59 4:18:35
3 Chad Pysher 50-59 4:59:24
4 Lance Kopsack 50-59 5:13:29
5 Steve Cleary 50-59 5:44:36

Dean Denter 50-59 Unofficial
Samuel Jordan 50-59 Unofficial

1 John Weddleton 60-69 4:48:34
2 Lance Williamson 60-69 5:09:52

AGE GROUPS - WOMEN
1 Jenna DiFolco 29 & Under 3:59:42
2 Lucy Young 29 & Under 4:14:56
3 Mamie Clare 29 & Under 4:27:52
4 Claire Trujillo 29 & Under 4:38:12
5 Chloe Papier 29 & Under 4:43:33
6 Meghan Adair 29 & Under 4:46:43
7 Jessie Marman 29 & Under 5:03:33
8 Leigh Moffett 29 & Under 5:04:33
9 Rachel Burchill 29 & Under 5:24:48

Patricia Houser 29 & Under Unofficial
Kayla Mays 29 & Under Unofficial

1 Denali Strabel 30-39 3:51:13
2 Shauna Severson 30-39 4:08:16



3 Brittany Mumma 30-39 4:14:10
4 Amie Spieth 30-39 4:15:03
5 Sarah Hanchett 30-39 4:24:33
6 Jan Tomsen 30-39 4:45:21
7 Karinna Gomez 30-39 4:46:40
8 Abby Stemper 30-39 4:47:16
9 Amanda Cherok 30-39 4:47:37

10 Milissa Lewis 30-39 4:52:22
11 Jennifer Love 30-39 4:53:52
12 Emma Kroloff 30-39 4:55:37
13 Whitney Bennett Bouchard 30-39 5:00:26
14 Laura Tuttle 30-39 5:01:05
15 Krista Schnell 30-39 5:02:28
16 Julianne Dickerson 30-39 5:12:27
17 Des Brooks 30-39 5:32:00
18 Victoria Houser 30-39 5:46:41
19 Hanna Bensch 30-39 5:57:15

Theresa Soley 30-39 Unofficial
Mindy Svoboda 30-39 Unofficial
Terina Noteboom 30-39 Unofficial

1 Christy Marvin 40-49 3:40:15
2 April McAnly 40-49 4:25:10
3 Melanee Stiassny 40-49 5:02:10

Jessica Schmuke 40-49 Unofficial
Elizabeth Roedl 40-49 Unofficial
Kristine Percival 40-49 Unofficial
Jen Novobilski 40-49 Unofficial
Diana Adair 40-49 Unofficial
Laura Grossman 40-49 DNF

1 Brenda Davila 50-59 4:55:58
Rachel Gernat 50-59 Unofficial


